committee of Directors or which he may otherwise incur in or about the
business of the Company.

The Board of Directors are authorized to pay annual remuneration of
Rs. 6,000,000 (Rupees six million only) to the Chairman of the Board of
Directors for attending meetings of the Board and its Sub-committees
and Rs. 150,000 (Rupees one hundred fifty thousand only) per meeting to
the Chairmen of the Board's Sub-committees for carrying out their duties
as Chairmen.

106

8

Dear Shareholders,

On behalf of the directors of Habib Metropolitan Bank, it gives me immense pleasure to present this report, together with the financial